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Action = Act
Adventure = Adv
Animated = Ani
Arthouse = Art

Biography = Bio
Comedy = Com
Crime = Cri
Documentary = Doc

Drama = Dra
Epic = Epic
Family = Fam
Fantasy = Fan

Foreign
Language = FL
Horror = Hor
Kids = Kids

Lesbian, gay, bisexual, 
transgender = LGBT
Live Action = LA
Martial Arts = MA

Mystery = Mys
Musical = Mus
Performance = Per
Political = Poli

Romance = Rom
Science Fiction = SF
Stop-Motion
Animation = SMAni

Sports = Spr
Suspense = Sus
3D = 3D
Thriller = Thr

Urban = Urban
War = War
Western = Wes

CBS FILMS 310-575-7052
THE BACK-UP PLAN Fri, 4/23/10 WIDE Jennifer Lopez, Alex O’Loughlin Alan Poul PG-13 Rom/Com Scope/Quad
BEASTLY Fri, 7/30/10 WIDE Neil Patrick Harris, Vanessa Hudgens Daniel Barnz PG-13 Fan/Hor/Rom
FASTER Fri, 11/19/10 WIDE Dwayne Johnson, Salma Hayek George Tillman Jr. NR Act/Dra
DISNEY 818-560-1000 / 212-593-8900
OCEANS Thu, 4/22/10 WIDE Jacques Cluzaud/Jacques Perrin G Doc Quad
PRINCE OF PERSIA: THE SANDS 
OF TIME Fri, 5/28/10 WIDE Jake Gyllenhaal, Ben Kingsley Mike Newell NR Act/Adv Quad

TOY STORY 3 Fri, 6/18/10 WIDE Tom Hanks, Tim Allen Lee Unkrich NR Fam/Com Digital 3D/Quad/IMAX
THE SORCERER’S APPRENTICE Fri, 7/16/10 WIDE Nicolas Cage, Alfred Molina Jon Turteltaub NR Dra/Fan
STEP UP 3-D Fri, 8/6/10 WIDE Sharni Vinson, Rick Malambri John Chu NR Mus/Dra/Rom Digital 3D
YOU AGAIN Fri, 9/24/10 WIDE Kristen Bell, Sigourney Weaver Andy Fickman NR Com Quad
SECRETARIAT Fri, 10/8/10 WIDE Diane Lane, John Malkovich Randy Wallace NR Dra/Spt Quad
TANGLED Wed, 11/24/10 WIDE Kristen Chenoweth, Mandy Moore Glen Keane/Dean Wellins NR Ani/Com/Fam/Mus Digital 3D
TRON: LEGACY Fri, 12/17/10 WIDE Michael Sheen, Jeff Bridges Joseph Kosinski NR 3D/Act/SF Digital 3D/IMAX/Quad
MARS NEEDS MOMS Fri, 3/11/11 WIDE Seth Green, Joan Cusack Simon Wells NR Ani/CGI/Com/SF Digital 3D
PIRATES OF THE CARIBBEAN: 
ON STRANGER TIDES Fri, 5/20/11 WIDE Johnny Depp Rob Marshall NR Act/Adv Quad

FOCUS 818-777-7373
BABIES Fri, 5/7/10 LTD. Thomas Balmes PG Doc 79 DTS/Dolby SRD/Flat
THE KIDS ARE ALL RIGHT Wed, 7/7/10 LTD. Julianne Moore, Annette Bening Lisa Cholodenki NR Com Flat
THE AMERICAN Wed, 9/1/10 WIDE George Clooney, Violante Placido Anton Corbjin NR Dra/Sus DTS/Dolby SRD/Scope
THE EAGLE OF THE NINTH Fri, 9/24/10 WIDE Channing Tatum, Jamie Bell Kevin Macdonald NR Dra DTS/Dolby SRD/Scope
FOX 310-369-1000 / 212-556-2400
MARMADUKE Fri, 6/4/10 WIDE Ron Perlman, Christopher Mintz-Plasse Tom Dey PG Com/Fam
THE A-TEAM Fri, 6/11/2010 WIDE Bradley Cooper, Liam Neeson Joe Carnahan NR Act/Adv Scope
KNIGHT & DAY Fri, 6/25/10 WIDE Tom Cruise, Cameron Diaz James Mangold NR Dra
PREDATORS Fri, 7/9/10 WIDE Alice Braga, Adrien Brody Nimród Antal NR Act/Sus
RAMONA AND BEEZUS Fri, 7/23/10 WIDE Selena Gomez, Ginnifer Goodwin Laurie Craig G Com Scope
WALL STREET: MONEY NEVER 
SLEEPS Fri, 9/24/10 WIDE Shia LaBeouf, Javier Bardem Oliver Stone NR Dra Scope

UNSTOPPABLE Fri, 11/12/10 WIDE Denzel Washington, Chris Pine Tony Scott NR Act/Dra/Thr Scope
LOVE AND OTHER DRUGS Wed, 11/24/10 WIDE Jake Gyllenhaal, Anne Hathaway Edward Zwick NR Dra
THE CHRONICLES OF NARNIA: 
THE VOYAGE OF THE DAWN 
TREADER

Fri, 12/10/2010 WIDE Ben Barnes, Skandar Keynes Michael Apted NR Adv/Fam/Fant Quad

GULLIVER’S TRAVELS Wed, 12/22/10 WIDE Emily Blunt, Jason Segel Rob Letterman NR Com Scope
RIO Fri, 4/8/11 WIDE Anne Hathaway, Neil Patrick Harris Carlos Saldanha NR Ani/CGI 3D
FOX SEARCHLIGHT 310-369-1000
JUST WRIGHT Fri, 5/14/10 WIDE Queen Latifah, Paula Patton Sanaa Hamri PG Rom/Com
CYRUS Fri, 7/9/10 LTD. Catherine Keener, Jonah Hill Jay Duplass/Mark Duplass R Com Flat/Quad
LIONSGATE 310-449-9200
KICK ASS Fri, 4/16/10 WIDE Nicolas Cage, Christopher Mintz-Plasse Matthew Vaughn R Act/Com Scope
KILLERS Fri, 6/4/10 WIDE Katherine Heigl, Ashton Kutcher Robert Luketic NR Act/Com
THE EXPENDABLES Fri, 8/13/10 WIDE Sylvester Stallone, Jason Statham Sylvester Stallone NR Act
THE LAST EXORCISM Fri, 8/27/10 WIDE Ashley Bell, Patrick Fabian Daniel Stamm NR Hor/Sus
WARRIOR Fri, 9/17/10 WIDE Tom Hardy, Nick Nolte Gavin O’Connor NR Act/Dra
BURIED Fri, 9/24/10 TBD Ryan Reynolds, Samantha Mathis Rodrigo Cortés  NR Mys/Thr 89
ALPHA AND OMEGA Fri, 10/1/10 WIDE Christina Ricci, Justin Long Ben Gluck NR Ani/Adv/Com 3D
SAW VII 3-D Fri, 10/22/10 WIDE Tanedra Howard, Tobin Bell David Hackl NR Hor 3D
THE NEXT THREE DAYS Fri, 11/19/10 WIDE Russell Crowe, Elizabeth Banks Paul Haggis NR Cri/Rom/Dra
FOR COLORED GIRLS WHO 
HAVE CONSIDERED SUICIDE 
WHEN THE RAINBOW IS ENUF

Fri, 1/14/11 WIDE Halle Berry, Oprah Winfrey Tyler Perry NR Dra

MGM/UA 310-449-9200 / 212-708-0300
THE ZOOKEEPER Fri, 10/8/10 WIDE Kevin James, Rosario Dawson Frank Coracci NR Com
RED DAWN Wed, 11/24/10 WIDE Josh Peck, Chris Hemsworth Dan Bradley NR Act
THE CABIN IN THE WOODS Fri, 1/14/11 WIDE Richard Jenkins, Anna Hutchison Drew Goddard NR Com/Fan/Hor 3D
MIRAMAX 323-822-4100 / 917-606-5500
SWITCH Fri, 8/20/10 WIDE Jennifer Aniston, Jason Bateman Josh Gordon/Will Speck NR Rom/Com
GNOMEO AND JULIET Fri, 2/11/11 WIDE Emily Blunt, James McAvoy Kelly Asbury NR Ani/Fam/Com
OVERTURE 424-204-4000 / 212-905-4200
LET ME IN Fri, 10/1/10 WIDE Chloe Moretz, Richard Jenkins Matt Reeves NR Hor
PARAMOUNT 323-956-5000 / 212-373-7000
IRON MAN 2 Fri, 5/7/10 WIDE Robert Downey, Jr., Gwyneth Paltrow John Favreau NR Act/Adv IMAX
SHREK FOREVER AFTER Fri, 5/21/10 WIDE Mike Myers, Cameron Diaz Mike Mitchell NR Ani/Fam/Com 3D/IMAX
THE LAST AIRBENDER Fri, 7/2/10 WIDE Jackson Rathbone, Cliff Curtis M. Night Shayamalan NR Dra/Adv/Fam
DINNER FOR SCHMUCKS Fri, 7/23/10 WIDE Steve Carell, Paul Rudd Jay Roach NR Com
MORNING GLORY Fri, 7/30/10 WIDE Rachel McAdams, Harrison Ford Roger Michell NR Com
JACKASS 3-D Fri, 10/15/10 WIDE Johnny Knoxville, Steve-O Jeff Tremaine NR Doc/Act/Com 3D
PARANORMAL ACTIVITY 
SEQUEL Fri, 10/22/10 WIDE NR Hor

MEGAMIND Fri, 11/5/10 WIDE Tina Fey, Robert Downey Jr. Tom McGrath NR Ani/Fam 3D
TRUE GRIT Sat, 12/25/10 WIDE Matt Damon, Jeff Bridges Joel & Ethan Coen NR Dra/West
UNTITLED ASHTON KUTCHER/
NATALIE PORTMAN Fri, 1/7/11 WIDE Ashton Kutcher, Natalie Portman Ivan Reitman NR Rom/Com

RANGO Fri, 3/18/11 WIDE Johnny Depp, Isla Fisher Gore Verbinski NR Ani/Act/Adv
THOR Fri, 5/6/11 WIDE Chris Hemsworth, Natalie Portman Kenneth Branagh NR Act/Adv
KUNG FU PANDA: THE KABOOM 
OF DOOM Fri, 6/3/11 WIDE Jack Black, Dustin Hoffman Jennifer Yuh Helson NR Ani/Com/Fam/Act Digital 3D

SONY 310-244-4000 / 212-833-8500
DEATH AT A FUNERAL Fri, 4/16/10 WIDE Chris Rock, Regina Hall Neil LaBute NR Com 93 Scope/Quad
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